1
07
/
20
 /
 V
2
/

tro
re
fle
ct
or
Specifications
Substrate Pyrex
Housing material Invar
Surface flatness l/10 – l/20 @ 633 nm
Surface quality 80 – 50 Scratch-Dig
Beam deviation 0.5 – 30.0 Arcsecond
Item Beam Deviation Exiting Wavefront
(p.v. 633 nm)
Weight
(grams)
USHM-10 1.0 - 30.0 0.15 - 3.50 34
USHM-15 0.5 - 30.0 0.10 - 5.25 73
USHM-20 0.5 - 30.0 0.15 - 7.00 126 - 136
USHM-25 0.5 - 30.0 0.25 - 9.00 206 - 227
USHM-50 0.5 - 30.0 0.45 - 18.00 369 - 855
Item Accuracy
(arc. sec.)
ØA (in/mm) B (in/mm) C (in/mm) D (in/mm)
USHM-10 1.0 - 30.0 1.00/25.40 1.45/36.92 1.23/31.28 0.51/12.95
USHM-15 0.5 - 30.0 1.50/38.10 1.94/49.26 1.69/43.03 0.65/16.48
USHM-20 0.5 - 1.0 2.00/50.80 2.55/64.81 1.98/50.24 0.58/14.61
USHM-20 2.0 - 30.0 2.00/50.80 2.48/62.94 1.98/50.24 0.58/14.61
USHM-25 0.5 - 1.0 2.38/60.33 3.00/76.32 2.32/58.96 0.65/16.43
USHM-25 2.0 - 30.0 2.38/60.33 2.93/74.45 2.27/57.64 0.60/15.11
USHM-50 0.5 - 1.0 4.56/115.89 5.52/140.09 4.43/112.47 0.73/18.62
USHM-50 2.0 - 30.0 4.56/115.89 5.47/138.85 4.36/110.67 0.66/16.81

retroreflector, where lambda = 633 nm.
 ▪ Beam deviation and exiting wavefront are interrelated, and it is only necessary to specify one.
 ▪ Certain high accuracy models may be heavier than indicated here. Check with us for actual weight.
 ▪ Custom configurations for specialized applications upon request
Engineers can create a custom Hollow Retroreflector for your application. Potential variations include: smaller
and larger apertures; modified hard mounts to meet your interface; super-critical accuracies; dielectric mirror
coatings for high-powered lasers; and units able to withstand military and space environments.
For inquiries we need to know:
 ▪ Which type of retroreflector
 ▪ CA
 ▪ Beam deviation
 ▪ Coating
Product Code
CoatingType of retroreflector - CA -(inch) Beam deviation (arc.sec)
For example:
USHM-10-5PS Ultra Stable H/M Ret. Reflector, ap 1.0“, ac 5“, M6
(Ultra Stable Hard-Mounted Retroreflector, CA 1 inch, beam deviation=5 arcsec with protected silver coating,
with M6 threaded hole)
Optics
Germany & Other Countries